1. Ct9611 A g8 B/ 3E 35 4-(—) Frame Components(—) For CT9611




1. CT9611 AHgHLAEEZE 4 (—) Frame Components(—) For CT9611

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Yk

Parts Number
2220000101
8MC04281207D
22000001031
2200000104
22000001051
SMMO08502013A
2220000107
2200000108
22000001091
2200000110
22600001111
2260000112
2260000113
2260000114
66485-4
2260000117
SMMO05321409A
8MB03200806K
66620
SMM10603016A
SMMO08508513B
66480-14
2260000124
66485-6
2220000126
2200000127
2200000128
2200000129
8MC04280807D
2100000244
8SM95281017A
2100000327
2200000139
2270000135A
2260000135B
2260000135C
90ST0620
66477-4
66485-5
22000002471

CZ

Description
2 Top Cover

1254 Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%12)
WHE] Gasket --mm-mmmmmmmmm o
V82 Oil WIindOW ---=---=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeme oo
FLIE Plug ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmc e
B4k Screw (CT0106 M8-1.25%20)
$1#:75 Needle Cover
THE] Gasket —----mmommmmmmmm e
FLIE Plug --------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo e
N EI#E Supporting Bar
HIZE Side COVer ==--=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeoceeeeoe
L1 s 0 o
NEf{HI7 Side Cover
HH Shaft =---mmmmmmmm e
- #UEEAH Model Plate
THE] Gasket -----mmmmmmmmmmm e
154 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)
I# %% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)

FMET RIVEL =-mmmmmmmmmmm e
4% Serew (CT0138 M10-1.5%30)
12 &% Serew (CT960122 M8-1.25%30)
HeSs RIS 8 Machine No. Plate
YA % Oil Sign Gauge
SIMT Plate = mmmmmmmmmm e

1 Oil Reservoir

THEF Gasket --m-mmmmmmmmmm e
TEE8R Magnet -------nmmmmmmmmm e
B Holder ----=-=-mnmmmmmmmmmememcmcocecmceeeeeee
A% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)
THEF Seal --mmmmmm e
1% Stud (SH0243 3/8"-28%10)
FLEE Plug -----mmmmmmmmmem e

E7#8 Knock Pin

H8H FJ# Frame Unit
#iHE [ 4 From Frame Unit
AT HEEA N From Frame Unit
%E {785 Knock Pin (Ct960138)
H 054K Weight Paster
35844 Top Cover Plate
FLZE Plug -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

B H=E
Amt.Req.

[ e el S N e e e S N N R R e e e e e e e R R S S NN I B 3 B e e N i O S T e e O R e e



2.CT9611 AfaE A 2L 32 44(Z) Frame Components For(—) Ct9611




2.CT9611 AHEHL L ZE /() Frame Components For(—) CT9611

g YrklEeR 2 AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2260000201 THHAZ Lower Shaft COVEr --mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
2 2260000202 25 REAT COVET wmmmmmmm e s 1
3 2260000203 T HHALEE Cloth Plate -----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo 1
4 2260000204 VS GUIAE —nmmeemem e eeee e eemeeen 1
5 2260000205 FEER SPACET = mmmmm o m o 2
6 2260000206 TREAIB Rubber CUShION -=n-nmmmmmmmmmmm oo e oo 3
7 2260000207 S GASKEE mememmemem e 1
8 2260000208 S GASKOL ~mmememmem e e 1
9 2200000209 S GASKOL ~mmem e e e 1
10 2200000210 B2 Rear COVET -mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
11 8ME03200506A HE 5% Screw (CTO0341 M3-0.5%4.5) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmm e e 2
12 2270000212 ST HEHEZE Needle Bar ProteCtor -=----nm=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
13 2260000213 B 25 FE Front COVer SUPPOIt === === mmmmmmmmm s oo 1
14 22600002141 $145 FE Needle Plate Seat ----=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
15 2260000215 TEATEH KNOCK PIN =mmmmmmmmmmmm e e e e )
16 2260000216 VEEIBE Movable BIOCK = mmom oo e e 1
17 2260000217 N EERTES Front COVET -=--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
18 22600002181 FELLEE Cloth Plate ----n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
19 2260000219 THES GaASKEt =mmmmmmmm oo m e e e e e e e e 1
20 66620 SIMET RAVET = m e s m s d e 2
21 2200000121 HEGEE Latch SPring ------m-mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
22 8MD04281408C HERE Stud (CT0222 M4-0.7%5) mmnmmmmmm oo mm e 1
23 8MB04281007K HE A% Screw(CT1237 M4-0.7%10) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmc e e 1
24 8MB04284209E 1255 Stud (FT0244 M4-0.7%42) ~mnmmmmmmmmm e 1
25 8MNO04280400A T2 4% Screw (CT0229 M4-0,7%4) ~mnmmmmmmmm e )
26 8MB85240806K T2 4% Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0,6%8) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 7
27 22000002451 FLIE PIUG == mmmm oo oo 3
28 2200000228 TG FE Disk WaSher —---mmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
29 8MB04280607A T2 5% Screw (CT350202 M4-0.7%6) =mnmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
30 8MB04280605M 1255 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7%6) ==nmnmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
31 8MMO04281207A T2 5% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) ==mmmmmmmmmmmcmmmm e 5
32 8MB03200705A HZ 5% Screw (CT960232 M3-0.5%6.5) ~mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
33 66485-1 HE I SZHT MOdel P1aAte =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
34 8MA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) memmmmmmmmmm e 1
35 8ME04281008A 12 %% Screw (FT0218 M4-0.7%10) =--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e s e 11
36 22000001091 FLIE PIUG = mmm e s s st 5
37 22000002081 B L |
38 §MNO03200500A HE 5% Screw (STBO116 M3-0.5%5)mnmmmmmmmmmm e 1
39 8MM85241006A 18454 Screw (CT960239 M3.5-0.6%10) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 1
40 §MC04280807D 1844 Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8)=mmmmmmmmmmm e 2
41 8MB75180505A 854 Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) mmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
42 8MB04280807K T8 5% Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7%8) wmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
43 90PW040 a7 B ) 2
44 2260110101 5B Fabric Guide (R)--=--mmmmmmmmmmmm e o s 1
45 2260110102 A Fabric Guide (L)---n-mnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 1
46 2270000202 Y S ) 1
47 8MC04281007D 4% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10)===-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 6
48 8MC04280507D HZ55% Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) =mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
49 8MB85240505A T2 4% Screw (PS010106 M3.5-0.6%5) ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
50 2100000223 FAPE] W aASHET === mmmm oo e 1



#4324 Thread Guide And Tension Components For Ct9611

i

3.CTO611 EgtEilaE T




3.CT9611 E gt Ed5E )

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MQ85241106A
2210000317
2100001121A
2200000317
2270000319
2260000319
2260000320
2260000321
2260000322
226A0000323
8MB03200405A
8MN04280600A
8MP04280808 A
2200000327
2220000328
8MNO03200500A
222A0000370
2220000331
2210000326
2100000223
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2220000340
8TE03440806A
227A0000342
2200000343
8MB04280807K
2200000345
SME04280708A
2200000347
2200000348
2200000349
22000003501

% T

Description

S FE A Thread Guide And Tension Components For Ct9611

B HE

ok I EEAEME Tension Nut (Red ) ( SHI121)=--mmmmnmmmmmms oo
P Spring (Red ) (SHIT23)-mmmnmmmmmm oo
B BUSHING -ommmm oo
A Spring (Yellow ) (SHII31)--mmmmmmmmmmm e
FELBE R SPIING SEAL - mmmmmrmm oo

B L

5 TP Tension DiSC =-----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

1245 Stud ---------
FE¥= Spacer ------

FRAFVEIT Release Wedge -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

S Thread Guide
S Thread Guide

5 JJPEHIEH L Tension PoSt SUPPOIT -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcoc oo
BZ% Screw (CT960314 M3.5-0.6% 1 1)-nrmemsmmemmemmemeemsemeameamememeemeeee

A Thread Guide

i TR HEMENE Tension Nut (Yellow ) (SHI121)----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmnmmnoceaee

3845 Thread Guide
388 Thread Guide
38 Thread Guide
3848 Thread Guide
384 Thread Guide
W% Stud ---------

g JIFZEHIAH Thread Retainer ASm ----------smsmmsmmsm s
R Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) nmmmmmmmm oo
1R Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6) =----mn-mmmmmmm s s
1R Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7#8) =-nnmmmmmmmmmmms s
HHRE Thread Guide Pipe -----mmmmmmmmmmmms e
AR Thread Guide Holder ----n-mmmsmmmmmmsm oo
B85 Screw (STBO116 M3-0.5%5) wmmemmmommemmmemmmom oo
F24%AH Therad Tension Mechanism -----------smnsmmmmmmmmms oo
EHRAT Thread Guide ------n-mmmmmmm oo

S Thread Guide

FAFE WASHET - mmmmmmm e e e e e e e e

EN7#5 Knock Pin

VA1 Cooler Oil Tank

THFRER Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =-=-=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

JHIR O1l Wick ----

FEAHE Wick Clamp

EEEE Felt -------
S Thread Guide
BEAS Screw --------

I J742EH5H Thread Retainer ASMm --------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o c oo
TR BEAR Needle Thread Guide ---------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmc e
BEAS Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =-mnmmmmmmmmmm s

384 Thread Guide

1245 Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) =zmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
5 7 3B 4 % Thread Retainer SUPPOIt -----n-mnn=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
SHER IR Thread Guide PlAte ----n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmeme oo
SHER PR Tension Control plate —-------mmmmmmmmmmommmmmmmoeoeeceeeeee
HSEE SPIING === mmmmm oo

Amt.Req.
3

W b L Lo

—
o

e e i T B B e NN B e i I e N W B NS T N B NS B NS el e e e e e N B AN R L I, |



#4324 Thread Guide And Tension Components For Ct9611

i

3.CTO611 EgtEilaE T




3.CT9611 HEFEL5R J]

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Yk

Parts Number
8MC03200807G
2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206
231A0001922
220A0000315
2220000363
2220000364
220A0000365
8MB04280607K
8MN03200300A
8MC04280807D
8MN85240300A
8MN04280400A

% T

Description

S FE A Thread Guide And Tension Components For Ct9611

B HE

B Stud (CTO3ST M3-0.5%8) <ommmmmmmmemmmemmeemmeemm oo

34 Thread Guide
&4 Thread Guide

125 Stud ----------

5 SR TenSi0N DISC =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmee

% Spring -------
LLEIS B\ V] Q——

BE A% Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
PR LR Take-up Arm PrOteCt ~--n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmmeo oo

HE A

T EE$ Spring Pin

o JTHZEIAH Tension Asm.( Red ) =--mmmmmmmmmm oo
o5 JJHZEHETR Tension ASm.( YellOW ) =omommmmmmmmmm s
EHUREE Thread Guide HOlder ---m-mmmmmmmm s s
AR Thread GUIde —----mmmmmmmmm s
FZ2A4H Therad Tension MechaniSm =-----=--mmmmmm oo
HE#R Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6) = mnmmmmmm oo
B2 4 SCrew (CTOL1S M3-0.5%3) <-ememmememmmmememeemememeemememmemememememeemeces
BZ 4 SCrew (CTO130 MA-0.7#8) wmnrmrmememememmemememememeeemememememeeememenes
I8 Screw (UHO0302 M3.5-0.6%3) = mmmmm e e oo
B85 SCrow (CT0229 MA4=0.7#4) <<neemeemmeameameemeemmemmeameemeemeemeemeameemea

Amt.Req.
1

== 00 WO = = WO = DN WD = NN N D =



4, CT9611 #il#si EidyfiEl Bushing And Seal For Ct9611

S



4, CT9611 #if#si B %l Bushing And Seal For CT9611

Feik  PrRRT

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2210000401
2 2200000402
3 2200000403
4 2200000404
*5 2220000405
*6 2200000406
T 2210000408
*8 2200000408
9 2200000409
10 2200000410
11 2200000411
12 2260000412
13 2260000413
14 2260000414
15 2260000415
16 2260000416
17 2260000417
18 2260000418
19 2200000419
20 2200000420
21 2200000421
#5322 2200000422
23 2260000423
24 2260000424
25 2260000425
26 2260000426
27 2260000427
28 2260000428
29 2260000429
30 2260000430
31 2260000431
32 66800

% T

Description

HI BUShing ------=--m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
HIH BUShing -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HIH BUShiNg -------mmmmmmmmmmm s me oo
JHET Oil Seal -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
HIH BUShing ------=-=m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
YHEF O1] Seal -m-mmmmmm e
HIH BUShing ------=--m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HIH BUShing ---------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HIH BUShing ---------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmomo ool
HIH BUShing ------=--m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
HHH BUShing ---------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
HHE BUShing ------=m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
HH BUSHiNg -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B BUSRING =-mmmmmmmmmmm o s
B BUSRING =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
I BUShING =--nmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
HHE BUShING =--nmmmmmm e e
HI BUShiNG -----mmmmmmmmmmm s
HI BUShiNG -----mmmmmmmmmmm oo mmm e
HH BUShiNG -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s

ZI$R 4 Graduation Bushing

FLIE Plug ---mmmmmmmmmeme oo
HHA Bushing ----=-mmmmmmme e
HHA Bushing ----=-mmmmmmmm e
HHA Bushing ----=-mmmmmmmm e
FHA Bushing ----=-mmemmmmm e
FHAB Bushing ----=-mmmmmmmm e oo
FHAB Bushing ----=-mmmmmmmm e oo
HHAB BuShing ----m-mmmmmmmm e oo
HHAR BUShing ----mmmmmmmm e oo
HHAR BUShing ----mmmmmmmmm e oo
W5 Ol WCK neemmemmmmmmemmmemmemmemmeemmeemeemeenee

*ELA b Efifi With top cover thread
R EAH _FEfi# Without top cover thread

B H=E
Amt.Req.
1

SN VRGNSV GRS RGN GRE R NN S GGG GRS UG S UG N Y S U



	1: 01
	2: 02
	3: 03
	4: 04
	5: 05
	6: 06
	7: 07
	8: 08
	9: 09
	10: 10

